IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I

In the Matter of the Amendment

of the

Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i

ORDER AMENDING RULE 5 OF THE RULES

OF THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF HAWAI'I (By: Moon, C.J., Levinson, Nakayama, Acoba, and Duffy, JJ.)

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Rule 5 of the Rules of the Supreme Court of the State of Hawai'i, is amended, effective January 1, 2009, as follows (deleted material is bracketed and stricken; new material is underscored):

Rule 5.HAWAI'I REVISED CODE OFJUDICIAL CONDUCT[CODE].

The <u>Hawai'i Revised</u> Code of Judicial Conduct attached hereto as Exhibit B is adopted as the standard of conduct for members of the Hawai'i Judiciary.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, December 10, 2008.